TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Commercial Furniture Group, Inc.		04/12/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Niels Diffrient	
Street Address:	879 North Salem Road	
City:	Ridgefield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06877	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1632391	DIFFRIENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-5488

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314-241-9090 Phone:

Email: dtb@greensfelder.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel T. Batten Address Line 1: 10 S. Broadway Address Line 2: **Suite 2000**

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21598-072
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel T. Batten
Signature:	/Daniel T. Batten/
Date:	04/30/2010

TRADEMARK 900160966 **REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0535**

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment 4-30-2010#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0536

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF LICENSE

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the last signature date indicated below by and between COMMERCIAL FURNITURE GROUP, INC., located at 5303 East Morris Blvd. Morristown, Tennessee 38713 ("Assignor"), and NIELS DIFFRIENT, an individual residing at 879 North Salem Road, Ridgefield, Connecticut 06877 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. federal trademark registration for DIFFRIENT, Registration No. 1,632,391 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Registration together with all of the associated goodwill;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Registration together with all of the associated goodwill;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm and reaffirm Assignor's license to use the trademark DIFFRIENT for the marketing, sale and distribution of tables designed by Assignee pursuant to the design contract between them dated July 1, 1986.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, his successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Registration, together with all of the associated goodwill. Assignee confirms and reaffirms that, under the aforesaid design contract between them of July 1, 1986, Assignee has granted Assignor the right and license to use the trademark DIFFRIENT for the marketing, sale and distribution of tables designed by Assignee pursuant to that contract.

It is hereby acknowledged that this Assignment will be filed for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the file of the Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, both parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly signed and affixed with their seals as of the day and year first aforewritten.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

COMMERCIAL FURNITURE GROUP, INC.

NIELS DIFFRIENT

Name GRACE KUROWSK

Title: EXECUTIVE IP & CFO

Date: 4/12/2010

Date: 4,22,10

#1189223.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 04/30/2010